
Friday 29th April 2022

Newsletter

The children have had another exciting week of learning. Our youngest children have been

having adventures with “The Naughty Bus!”. Pearl class have been finding out about Oliver

Jeffers the children’s author and reading lots of his books. Emerald are enjoying their topic

about the Queen. Topaz have been exploring ice in science! Whilst Amethyst have been busy

acting out our bodies circulation system!!! As I walk around school, it has been wonderful

seeing the smiles and hearing the giggling from children enjoying learning! Please take the

time to talk to your child about their learning… even if at first you get the response “I can’t

remember…”. If you do have any questions about our curriculum please do not hesitate to

contact your child’s class teacher. Warton St. Paul’s whole school curriculum is on our newly

launched website www.wartonstpauls.co.uk.

SAFETY NOTICE - the riding of bikes and scooters on the playground and surrounding school

grounds is not allowed. If your child wants to ride a scooter/bike to school please instruct

them to push it whilst on school grounds. There have been a couple of incidents where small

children and adults have been hurt from children riding too quickly around the corners and on

the back yard.

The car park is a very busy place. The pedestrian gate will be opened and I urge all children

and adults to use the footpath around the edge of the car park. Parents/carers should not be

using the car park as a drop off point. The car park is for staff and visitors to the school.

Have a super weekend. See you on Tuesday!

Take care,

Mrs Dean

Well done to Olivia, Tessa, Barney, Koby, Reggie and Jake

http://www.wartonstpauls.co.uk


The year group with the best attendance goes to Year3!

WELL DONE!

House Points

Congratulations to  St. Patrick’s team for winning the most points this

week.

Our Gospel Value this half term is …

Perseverance

Jesus frequently encouraged his disciples to ‘endure patiently’ the

difficulties and obstacles they encountered and to persevere in the face of

adversity. He himself trusted in God even when his enemies tried to stop his

work and plotted his death.

Dear God,
Please help us to do our best in everything we do, every day. Help us to
give our best to our families, our friendship and our work. Help us to do

everything to the best of our ability and to take pride in doing things well.
Amen



We have had no birthdays in school this week.

Dates for the Diary

Sunday 8th May 2022 Sunday All Aboard Service at St. Paul’s Church

Monday 9th May 2022 Key Stage 2 Statutory Assessment Tests begin

All year 6 children come into school at 8:30am.

Thursday 12th May 2022 PTFA Film Night - for all children 3:15pm -

5:00pm more information to follow

Tuesday 17th May 2022 Class Group Photos

Wednesday 18th May 2022 Topaz Class Worship 10:00am

Wednesday 18th May 2022 New Parents’ meeting September 2022 5:00pm in

the school hall

Thursday 19th May 2022 PTFA meeting - all parents/carers welcome

3:15pm

Tuesday 24th May 2022 Behaviour for Learning Workshop for families

2:00pm

Monday 23rd May 2022 Health Week in school

Wednesday 25th May 2022 Sports Day



Thursday 26th May 2022-Friday 27th

May 2022

Year 6 Residential Trip to Borwick Hall

Friday 27th May 2022 LIFE Education Workshops in school

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes for holiday 3:15pm

Wednesday 8th June 2022 School reopens 8:45am

Sunday 12th June 2022 Sunday All Aboard Church Service at St. Paul’s

Church

School Dates 2022

Summer Term 2022
Reopen: Tuesday 19 April 2022
May day: Monday 2 May 2022
Half Term: Monday 30 May -Friday 3 June 2022
Monday 6th June and Tuesday 7th June INSET
Reopen: Wednesday 8th June 2022
Ends: Friday 22nd July 2022 1:30pm

Total number of openings – 190 days
INSET Days – 5 Days


